
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

REPORT OF THE TREASURER 

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

District of NUTLEY 

All Funds 

For the Month Ending: 11/30/2024 

CASH REPORT 

Beginning 

FUNDS Balance Recei~ts 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

General Fund - Fund 10 6,802,030.09 6,617,512.08 

Special Revenue Fund 20 209,005.27 688,433.60 

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30 (141 ,281.70) 0.00 

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 325,737.97 0.00 

Total Government Funds 7,195,491.63 7,305,945.68 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

Extended Day Program - Fund 55 353,359.30 136,502.02 

Food Service - Fund 60 426,848.21 74,429.75 

Total Enterprise Funds 780,207.51 210,931.77 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 

Payroll 2,234.29 2,740,684.83 

Payroll Agency 573,014.08 2,252,628.14 

Unemployment Trust 662,326.49 3,787.04 

Family Leave Insurance Trust Fund 78,950.56 4,179.40 

Total Trust & Agency Funds 1,316,525.42 5,001,279.41 

Total All Funds 9,292,224.56 12,518,156.86 

Prepared and Submitted By: 

Disbursements 

6,350,028.79 

375,521.78 

0.00 

0.00 

6,725,550.57 

94,844.99 

307,781.40 

402,626.39 

2,740,676.70 

2,252,167.71 

0.00 

4,992,844.41 

12,121,021.37 

I ,b J/J5 
Date · 

Appendix B 

Page 1 of 1 

Ending 

Balance 

7,069,513.38 

521,917.09 

(141,281.70) 

325,737.97 

7,775,886.74 

395,016.33 

193,496.56 

588,512.89 

2,242.42 

573,474.51 

666,113.53 

83,129.96 

1,324,960.42 

9,689,360.05 


