## REPORT OF THE TREASURER TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION District of NUTLEY All Funds

For the Month Ending: 11/30/2024

## **CASH REPORT**

_		т			
		Beginning			Ending
	<u>FUNDS</u>	<u>Balance</u>	<u>Receipts</u>	<u>Disbursements</u>	<u>Balance</u>
	GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS				
1	General Fund - Fund 10	6,802,030.09	6,617,512.08	6,350,028.79	7,069,513.38
2	Special Revenue Fund 20	209,005.27	688,433.60	375,521.78	521,917.09
3	Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30	(141,281.70)	0.00	0.00	(141,281.70)
4	Debt Service Fund - Fund 40	325,737.97	0.00	0.00	325,737.97
5	Total Government Funds	7,195,491.63	7,305,945.68	6,725,550.57	7,775,886.74
	ENTERPRISE FUNDS				
6	Extended Day Program - Fund 55	353,359.30	136,502.02	94,844.99	395,016.33
7	Food Service - Fund 60	426,848.21	74,429.75	307,781.40	193,496.56
8	Total Enterprise Funds	780,207.51	210,931.77	402,626.39	588,512.89
	TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS				
9	Payroll	2,234.29	2,740,684.83	2,740,676.70	2,242.42
10	Payroll Agency	573,014.08	2,252,628.14	2,252,167.71	573,474.51
11	<b>Unemployment Trust</b>	662,326.49	3,787.04		666,113.53
12	Family Leave Insurance Trust Fund	78,950.56	4,179.40	0.00	83,129.96
13	Total Trust & Agency Funds	1,316,525.42	5,001,279.41	4,992,844.41	1,324,960.42
14	Total All Funds	9,292,224.56	12,518,156.86	12,121,021.37	9,689,360.05

Prepared and Submitted By:

Treasurer of School Moneys

Joanne Wilson